## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## September 15, 2009

Agenda Item: 4.1

Subject: Approval of Institutional License Agreement— San Bernardino Community College for EduStream<sup>TM</sup>, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Las Positas College has been presented with the opportunity to become an authorized user of EduStream<sup>TM</sup> by the San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD).

EduStream<sup>™</sup> is a proprietary web service and web-access portal created and maintained by the SBCCD. The web-based streaming application is provided for access by the California Community College system, other colleges, universities, and higher learning institutions, and their faculty and students. The product links students to digital media, streaming video, and other educational materials for classroom and distance education purposes.

The San Bernardino Community College District desires to make EduStream<sup>™</sup> available to Las Positas College at no cost to the District.

The term of the agreement is upon acceptance of the terms and conditions and shall continue for five (5) years unless terminated earlier.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve the proposed institutional license agreement with San Bernardino Community College District for EduStream<sup>TM</sup>, Las Positas College, at no cost to the District for a period no longer than five years. It is further recommended that the Board of Trustees authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement and any future augmentations or amendments to the document on behalf of the District.

Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED